
Trinity (Tex.) (13-9, 4-2 SAA) -vs- Oglethorpe (13-9, 4-2 SAA)
3/28/2026 at Atlanta, Ga. (Hermance Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Quintilio (3-2)
Loss: Jack Bussard (1-2)
HBP: Matthew Azordegan, Will Taylor, Jack Bussard
PB: Ben Chatham (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 3:44   Attendance: 256   Weather: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Trinity (Tex.) 4 1 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 10 15 0
Oglethorpe 0 0 5 1 0 1 0 0 4 11 10 2

Trinity (Tex.) 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaleb Woodward cf 3 0 0 1 1 0 1
Anthony Suscha rf 5 2 2 0 0 0 1
    Callen Singhania rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Baker 1b 5 2 2 1 0 2 1
Grant Anderson 3b 5 1 5 2 0 0 0
Sawyer Haynes 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 3
John Ramsey ss 5 2 1 3 0 2 0
Mattias Rytting c 5 1 1 0 0 2 3
Khalfani Coney dh 4 1 2 1 1 0 0
Pierce Matthews lf 4 1 1 0 1 1 0
Matthew Azordegan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Bussard p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tait Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 10 15 9 3 9 9

2B: Anthony Suscha (1)
HR: John Ramsey (1)
SH: Kaleb Woodward (1)
SF: Kaleb Woodward (1); Sawyer Haynes (1)
SB: Grant Anderson (2)

Oglethorpe 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cade Eidam lf 4 2 0 0 2 2 3
Trey Kinnan rf 3 3 2 0 1 1 0
Evan Smallwood 3b/ss 3 2 1 1 1 2 0
Ryan Causey dh 5 1 3 5 1 2 2
Brick Conway cf 4 1 1 0 2 1 0
Jace Armstrong ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Drew Jabaley pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aiden Hosford 3b 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
Ethan Snipes 1b/c 3 0 0 1 2 3 0
Ben Chatham c 4 0 1 0 1 1 6
    Jack Perno pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nathan Murray 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nick Morgan 2b 4 1 2 2 2 0 0
Parker Spring p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Paul Gaeta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Stewart p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Hower p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Will Lumpkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Lovett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Quintilio p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 10 10 13 14 14

2B: Trey Kinnan (2)
HR: Ryan Causey (1)
CS: Trey Kinnan (1)
HBP: Trey Kinnan (2); Evan Smallwood (2); Jace Armstrong (1);
Ethan Snipes (1)
E: Evan Smallwood (1); Aiden Hosford (1)
DP: 1

Trinity (Tex.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Matthew Azordegan 2.0 1 3 3 3 1 2 0 2 0 6 11 2 2 53
Andrew Mason 1.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 1 2 32
Will Taylor 5.0 6 5 5 8 11 2 0 3 0 21 32 2 3 131
Jack Bussard (L, 1-2) 0.0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 5
Tait Johnson 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 10 11 11 13 14 4 0 6 0 35 54 5 7 228

Oglethorpe IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Parker Spring 2.0 5 5 5 1 3 0 1 0 0 11 12 1 2 40
Paul Gaeta 2.0 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 9 4 0 34
Josh Stewart 1.0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 2 0 13
Tyler Hower 2.0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 4 0 31
Will Lumpkin 0.0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13
Hunter Lovett 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 18
Dylan Quintilio (W, 3-2) 1.1 2 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 7 7 1 2 21
Totals 15 10 7 3 9 2 1 0 0 40 46 13 4 170



Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 1st TRI OGL
Kaleb Woodward grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
Anthony Suscha doubled to right center (0-0). 0 0
Will Baker singled down the 1b line, RBI (1-0 B); Anthony Suscha scored. 1 0
Grant Anderson singled through the left side (0-0); Will Baker advanced to second. 1 0
Sawyer Haynes struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 1 0
John Ramsey homered down the lf line, 3 RBI (0-0); Grant Anderson scored; Will Baker scored. 4 0
Mattias Rytting struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 4 0

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 1st TRI OGL
Cade Eidam grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 BSSFBB). 4 0
Trey Kinnan hit by pitch (3-2 KBBFH). 4 0
Trey Kinnan out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 0
Evan Smallwood struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBSFS). 4 0

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 2nd TRI OGL
Khalfani Coney flied out to cf (2-2 KBBKFF). 4 0
Pierce Matthews singled to first base (2-1 BKB). 4 0
Kaleb Woodward walked (3-0 BBBB); Pierce Matthews advanced to second. 4 0
Anthony Suscha grounded out to p (0-0); Kaleb Woodward advanced to second; Pierce Matthews advanced
to third. 4 0
Kaleb Woodward advanced to third on a balk; Pierce Matthews scored. 5 0
Will Baker struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBSS). 5 0

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 2nd TRI OGL
Ryan Causey singled to left center (2-1 BBS). 5 0
Ryan Causey advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
Brick Conway grounded out to 2b (2-2 SBFB); Ryan Causey advanced to third. 5 0
Jace Armstrong flied out to rf (2-1 FBB). 5 0
Ethan Snipes walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Ben Chatham flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 5 0

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 3rd TRI OGL
Paul Gaeta to p for Parker Spring. 5 0
Grant Anderson singled through the left side (0-1 S). 5 0
Sawyer Haynes flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 0
John Ramsey struck out looking (2-2 BKBKK). 5 0
Grant Anderson stole second. 5 0
Mattias Rytting fouled out to 1b (3-2 BFBBFF). 5 0

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 3rd TRI OGL
Nick Morgan walked (3-2 BBSBKFFB). 5 0
Nick Morgan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 0
Cade Eidam walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 0
Trey Kinnan hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cade Eidam advanced to second; Nick Morgan advanced to third. 5 0
Andrew Mason to p for Matthew Azordegan. 5 0
Evan Smallwood singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KS); Trey Kinnan advanced to second; Cade Eidam
advanced to third; Nick Morgan scored. 5 1
Ryan Causey homered to left field, 4 RBI (2-2 KBBSF); Evan Smallwood scored; Trey Kinnan scored; Cade
Eidam scored. 5 5
Brick Conway walked (3-2 SBSBBB). 5 5
Jace Armstrong lined out to 2b (1-2 KFB). 5 5
Ethan Snipes struck out looking (3-2 FBBSBK). 5 5
Ben Chatham grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 5 5



Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 4th TRI OGL
Khalfani Coney flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 5 5
Pierce Matthews struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK). 5 5
Kaleb Woodward flied out to lf (1-0 B). 5 5

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 4th TRI OGL
Nick Morgan grounded out to ss (2-2 FBBF). 5 5
Will Taylor to p for Andrew Mason. 5 5
Cade Eidam walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 5
Trey Kinnan struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 5 5
Cade Eidam advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 5
Evan Smallwood walked (3-2 KBBFBFB). 5 5
Ryan Causey singled to left center, RBI, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Evan Smallwood advanced
to third; Cade Eidam scored. 5 6
Brick Conway walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Jace Armstrong flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 5 6

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 5th TRI OGL
Anthony Suscha singled to center field (0-1 S). 5 6
Will Baker singled to right field (2-0 BB); Anthony Suscha advanced to second. 5 6
Josh Stewart to p for Paul Gaeta. 5 6
Grant Anderson singled to center field, RBI (2-0 BB); Will Baker advanced to third; Anthony Suscha scored. 6 6
Grant Anderson stole second. 6 6
Sawyer Haynes flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Grant Anderson advanced to third; Will Baker
scored. 7 6
John Ramsey flied into double play rf to c (1-2 KBF); Grant Anderson out on the play. 7 6

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 5th TRI OGL
Ethan Snipes struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 7 6
Ben Chatham singled down the rf line (3-2 SSBBB). 7 6
Nick Morgan reached on a fielder's choice to third base (0-0); Ben Chatham out at second 3b to 2b. 7 6
Cade Eidam struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 7 6

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 6th TRI OGL
Mattias Rytting singled through the left side (1-1 FB). 7 6
Khalfani Coney singled to first base (1-2 FKB); Mattias Rytting advanced to second. 7 6
Tyler Hower to p for Josh Stewart. 7 6
Khalfani Coney advanced to second on a passed ball; Mattias Rytting advanced to third. 7 6
Pierce Matthews flied out to lf (3-1 FBBB). 7 6
Kaleb Woodward flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BBF); Khalfani Coney advanced to third; Mattias
Rytting scored, unearned. 8 6
Anthony Suscha fouled out to 1b (1-0 B). 8 6

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 6th TRI OGL
Trey Kinnan doubled down the 3b line (0-0). 8 6
Evan Smallwood hit by pitch (1-0 H). 8 6
Ryan Causey walked (3-2 BBFFBFB); Evan Smallwood advanced to second; Trey Kinnan advanced to third. 8 6
Ryan Causey advanced to second on a wild pitch; Evan Smallwood advanced to third; Trey Kinnan scored. 8 7
Brick Conway struck out swinging (2-2 SFBFBS). 8 7
Jace Armstrong struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 8 7
Ethan Snipes walked (3-2 SKBFBBB). 8 7
Ben Chatham struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 8 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 7th TRI OGL
Will Baker flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB). 8 7
Grant Anderson singled to left center (1-2 SKB). 8 7
Sawyer Haynes singled through the left side (1-0 B); Grant Anderson advanced to second. 8 7
John Ramsey struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 8 7
Mattias Rytting struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 8 7

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 7th TRI OGL
Nick Morgan singled to left field (1-1 SB). 8 7
Cade Eidam reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2 BKSF); Nick Morgan out at second ss to 2b. 8 7
Trey Kinnan doubled to left field (1-0 B); Cade Eidam advanced to third. 8 7
Evan Smallwood struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 8 7
Ryan Causey struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SSS). 8 7

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 8th TRI OGL
Will Lumpkin to p for Tyler Hower. 8 7
Khalfani Coney walked (3-2 BKSFBBB). 8 7
Pierce Matthews walked (3-2 BFBBSB); Khalfani Coney advanced to second. 8 7
Hunter Lovett to p for Will Lumpkin. 8 7
Kaleb Woodward reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBBK); Pierce Matthews advanced
to second; Khalfani Coney advanced to third. 8 7
Anthony Suscha popped up to ss (2-1 FBB). 8 7
Will Baker struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFFFBFS). 8 7
Dylan Quintilio to p for Hunter Lovett. 8 7
Grant Anderson singled down the 3b line, RBI (1-1 BF); Kaleb Woodward advanced to second; Pierce
Matthews advanced to third; Khalfani Coney scored, unearned. 9 7
Sawyer Haynes struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 9 7

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 8th TRI OGL
Brick Conway lined out to cf (2-2 KKBB). 9 7
Jace Armstrong hit by pitch (1-0 H). 9 7
Ethan Snipes struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 9 7
Drew Jabaley pinch ran for Jace Armstrong. 9 7
Ben Chatham walked (3-2 BBKKFBB); Drew Jabaley advanced to second. 9 7
Nick Morgan walked (3-2 SBFBBB); Ben Chatham advanced to second; Drew Jabaley advanced to third. 9 7
Jack Perno pinch ran for Ben Chatham. 9 7
Cade Eidam struck out looking, reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BFFK); Nick Morgan advanced to second;
Jack Perno advanced to third; Drew Jabaley out at home c unassisted. 9 7

Trinity (Tex.) - Top of 9th TRI OGL
Evan Smallwood to ss. 9 7
Aiden Hosford to 3b for Drew Jabaley. 9 7
Ethan Snipes to c. 9 7
Nathan Murray to 1b for Jack Perno. 9 7
John Ramsey reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (2-2 BSBK). 9 7
Mattias Rytting flied out to rf (0-0). 9 7
Khalfani Coney singled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); John Ramsey scored, unearned. 10 7
Khalfani Coney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 7
Pierce Matthews grounded out to 3b (2-1 BKB). 10 7
Khalfani Coney advanced to third on a wild pitch. 10 7
Kaleb Woodward grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 10 7

Oglethorpe - Bottom of 9th TRI OGL
Callen Singhania to rf for Anthony Suscha. 10 7
Trey Kinnan walked (3-1 BBBKB). 10 7
Evan Smallwood hit by pitch (1-2 SKH); Trey Kinnan advanced to second. 10 7



Ryan Causey struck out swinging (3-2 FKFBBBS). 10 7
Brick Conway singled through the left side (2-1 BKB); Evan Smallwood advanced to second; Trey Kinnan
advanced to third. 10 7
Jack Bussard to p for Will Taylor. 10 7
Aiden Hosford walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Brick Conway advanced to second; Evan Smallwood advanced to
third; Trey Kinnan scored. 10 8
Ethan Snipes hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Aiden Hosford advanced to second; Brick Conway advanced to third;
Evan Smallwood scored. 10 9
Tait Johnson to p for Jack Bussard. 10 9
Nathan Murray struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 10 9
Nick Morgan singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 SK); Ethan Snipes advanced to second; Aiden Hosford
scored; Brick Conway scored. 10 11

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


